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FIXATION DES PORTES ET REGLAGES
FIJACION DE LA PUERTAS Y AJUSTES



MISURE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNISCHE ABMESSUNGEN
MESURES TECHNIQUES
DATOS TECNICOS



Dati necessari per unz corretta definizione del meccanismo
Mecessary dats for the correct selection of mechanism
MNotwendige Daten fuer den korrekten Versand der Komponenten
Données neécessaires pour une définition correcte du mécanisme
Datos necesarios para una correcta seleccion del mecanismo
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Bz E= 18 min* - 35 mm max"*

B- . F= 3 mm min.

| R S H= 2mm
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D= 900 mm mn. /1200 mm max. N= 0/2-30mm**

max. 35 kg /door

**Spazio disponibile per il poszionamento della maniglia -* * Area to consider for the handle -
* *\forhandener Platz fuer Anbringung des Griffs

* *Espace disponible pour le positionnement de la poignée.

* *Egpacio disponible para el posicionamento de l2 manilla

*Specificare tipologiz maniglia -* Please specify type of cabinet handle -* Bitte Griff nasher bezeichnen
*Indiguer le type de poignes -*Especificar tipo de manilla

M= 30 mm min 25 mm. S55mm.
Esterna sporgents - Proturing b E i Fric
I:l orstehend - Poignes sortants
Salignts Ebrion _ T
N f
- =
25 mm. 55 mm.
Incassata - Recsssed- Eingslassan o * i
| Proignas sncastres - Empontrada
T — ¥ i
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Lavorazioni ante - Door dimension and drilling pattern - Bearbeitung der Tuere
Preparation de |z ports - Dimension de la puerts y croquis pars taladar
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¢_ ed U Fy L f\ * Spazio di rispetta da non utilizzare per lz manighs
?15 i * Ares to lst fres from any protruding parts
— G- E_E_“ =2 8-05 * Griff darf nicht in diesan Bereich ragen
* Espace techniqua: ns pas y posar de poignas
| —— * Espacio libra ds elemantos szliantss
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Dati necessari per unz corretta definizione del meccanismo
Mecessary dats for the correct selection of mechanism
MNotwendige Daten fuer den korrekten Versand der Komponenten
Données neécessaires pour une définition correcte du mécanisme
Datos necesarios para una correcta seleccion del mecanismo
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Bz E= 18 min* - 35 mmmax"*
B- . F= 3 mm min.
| R S H= 2mm
{5 P e e e Loz i
D= B00 mm mn. / 2000 mm max N= 0/2-30mm**
max. 60 kg /door

**Spazio disponibile per il poszionamento della maniglia -* * Area to consider for the handle -
* *\forhandener Platz fuer Anbringung des Griffs

* *Espace disponible pour le positionnement de la poignée.

* *Egpacio disponible para el posicionamento de l2 manilla

*Specificare tipologiz maniglia -* Please specify type of cabinet handle -* Bitte Griff nasher bezeichnen
*Indiguer le type de poignes -*Especificar tipo de manilla

M= 30 mm min 25 mm. S55mm.
Esterna sporgents - Proturing b E i Fric
orstehend - Poignes sortants
Salignts Ebrion _ T
L& f
: 25 mm. 55 mm.
Incassata - Recsssed- Eingslassan o * i
| Proignas sncastres - Empontrada
T — ¥ i
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Lavorazioni ante - Door dimension and drilling pattern - Bearbeitung der Tuers
réparation de la porte - Oimension de la puerta y croguis para teladar
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* Spe=o di rispetto ds non utilizzare par la mamigliz
* Arss to |st fres from 2ny protruding parts

* Griff darf micht in dissan Bareich ragsn

* Ecpace techmigus: ne pas y poser de poignes

* Espacio fbra ds elemsantos salientss



Foratura cappelio - Top panel drilling pattern - Bohrungen Oberboden
Percage plafond - Croguis para taladrar panel superior

I
| o
1
I
| :
)
194 :
i
i
|
: | 15
o——o v
T l
| T
i
Foratura base - Baottomn panel drilling pattern - Bohrungen Unterboden
Percage plancher - Croguis para taladrar panel inferior
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Foratura con anta da 300 mm a 1200 mm - Drilling pattern with door from 800 mm to 1200 mm
Bohrung bei Tur 200 mm - 1200 mm - Percage avec porte de 300 a 1200 mm -
Croguis parz taladrar en puerta desde 900mm 2 1200 mmm

150 Q Q 150

220

@=(B-300)/2

Foratura con anta d2 300 mm 2 1200 mm - Drilling pattern with door from 900 mm to 1200 mm
Bohrung bei Tur 200 mm - 1200 mm - Percage avec porte de 300 a 1200 mm -
Croguis parz taladrar en puerta desde 900mm 2 1200 mmm

150 a a ] a o a [E] ] 150




Foratura con anta da 500 mm a 800 mm - DOriling pattern with door from 600 mm to 800 mm
Bohrung bei Tur 500 mm - 800 mm - Percage avec porte de 600 a 8OO mm -
Croguis parz taladrar en puerta desde 600mm 2 800 mmm
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Foratura con anta da BOO mm a 1200 mm - Drilling pattern with door from 800 mm to 1200 mm

Bohrung bei Tar BOO mm - 1200 mm - Percage avec porte de BOO & 1200 mm -
Croguis pars taladrar en puerts desde B00mm 2 1200 mmm

150 Q a 150
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Q= (B-300]/2

Foratura con anta da 1200 mm 2 1600 mm - Drilling pattern with door from 1200 mm to 1800 mm
Bohrung bei Tar 1200 mm - 1600 mm - Percage avec porte de 1200 2 1600 mm -
Croguis parzs taladrar en puerta desde 1200mm a 1600 mmm
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Q= (B-300]/3

Foratura con anta da 1600 mm 2 2000 mm - Orilling pattern with door from 1600 mm to 2000 mm
Bohrung bei Tdr 1600 mm - 2000 mm - Percage avec porte de 1600 a 2000 mm -
Croguis parzs taladrar en puerta desde 1600mm a 2000 mmm

150 G [E] 2] ] 150
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Foratura con anta da 500 mm a 800 mm - DOriling pattern with door from 600 mm to 800 mm
Bohrung bei Tur 500 mm - 800 mm - Percage avec porte de 600 a 8OO mm -
Croguis parz taladrar en puerta desde 600mm 2 800 mmm
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Q= [L-300)/3
Foratura con anta da BOO mm a 1200 mm - Drilling pattern with door from 800 mm to 1200 mm

Bohrung bei Tar BOO mm - 1200 mm - Percage avec porte de BOO & 1200 mm -
Croguis pars taladrar en puerts desde B00mm 2 1200 mmm
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Foratura con anta da 1200 mm 2 1600 mm - Drilling pattern with door from 1200 mm to 1800 mm
Bohrung bei Tar 1200 mm - 1600 mm - Percage avec porte de 1200 2 1600 mm -
Croguis parzs taladrar en puerta desde 1200mm a 1600 mmm
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Q= (L-300)/7

Foratura con anta da 1600 mm 2 2000 mm - Orilling pattern with door from 1600 mm to 2000 mm
Bohrung bei Tdr 1600 mm - 2000 mm - Percage avec porte de 1600 a 2000 mm -
Croguis parzs taladrar en puerta desde 1600mm a 2000 mmm
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ATTENZIONE - VWARNING

E' obbligatorio l'utilizzo di un piedino lvellzstore anteriore
It is necessary to use a front leveller
Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese
E= obligatorio utilizar un nivelador frontal

Lnellatore Plano
Leveller Plano
Traduzione tedesco
Traduzone francese
MNvelador Plano

Foratura spalla Livellatore Plano- Side panel driling pattern for leveller Plano - Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese - Mecanizacion del lateral para nivelador Plana
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Dati tecnici anta - Door technical data - Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese - Datos técnicos de |2 puerta

Ha= 60+ He + 27

12



Ingombri binario superiore - Overall dimensions for upper track - Abmessungen obere Laufschisne
Encombrement rail haut - Espacios para guizs superiores

60
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Ingombri binario inferiore - Overzll dimansion for lower track - Abmessungen untere Laufschiene
Encombrement rail bas - Espacios para guias inferiores

220
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PREMONTAGGI
PHE - ASSEMBLING
VORMONTAGE
PREMONTAGES
PREMONTAJE
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Aggancio superiore anta - Upper door hanger - Obere Tirbefestigung
Ferrure haute de porte - Fijscion de los enganches superiores de la puerta
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Posizionamento sttacchi anta superiori - Door hangers positoning - Anbringung obere Tarfestigung
Positionnement des ferrures hautes de porte - Posicionamiento de los enganches superiores de |z puerts
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Aggancio inferiore anta - Lower door hanger - Untere Torbefestigung
Ferrure basse de porte - Fijscion de los enganches inferiores de |z puerta

EUROGB63x13

Fissaggio blocchetti di serraggio sullz base e cappello - Brackets fiong on top and bottom panel
Befestigung Grundplatten an Ober-u. Unterboden - Fixation des taguets de serrage sur plafond et
plancher - Abrazaderas de fijgcion superiores y panel inferior

Pramaontzggio cemma di serrsogio
Track's fixing bracksts pre-assambling
Vormontags Exzanterschraubs

Pr& montage da |z cams de serrage
Plstnas ds soportas da fjacion
pramontadas

EURDOE3x13
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Premontare fa bussola nella spalla - Install the bushes onto the cabinet side - Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese - Montar |as tuercas en el lateral

” mexa @) 10




MONTAGGIO STRUTTURA A PIANO UNICO
CABINET ASSEMBLING WITH IN LINE TOP
MONTAGE KORPUS MIT DURCHGEHENDEN BOEDEN
MONTAGE D'UN PLANCHER UNIQUE
MONTAJE DE LA ESTRUCTURA EN UN UNICO FANEL
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Premontaggio binario inferiore - Lower track pre-assembling - Vormontage untere Laufschiene
Pre montage du rail bas - Premontaje carril inferior

Serraggio binaria inferiore sulla base - Lower track fixing on bottom panel Befestigung untere Laufschiene
2n Unterboden - Serrage du rail bas sur le plancher - &juste del carril inferior sobre |2 base

ﬁ@ﬁ




Premontaggio binario superiore - Upper track pre-assembling - Vormontage obere Laufschiens
Pre montage du rail haut - Premontsje carril superior

Serraggio binario superiore sul cappello - Upper track fixing on top panel - Befestigung obere Laufschiene
2n Oberboden - Serrage du rail haut sur le plafond - Ajuste del carril sobre panel superior

21



Posizionamento profilo di copertura sulla base - Cover profile installztion on lower track - &nbringung
des Abdeckprofils an Unterboden - Positionnement du profilé frontal sur le plancher -
Posicionamiento del perfil de tapa sobre |2 base

Posizionamento del profilo di copertura sul cappello - Cover profile installation on upper track - &nbringung
des Abdeckprofils an Oberboden - Positionnement du profilé frantal sur |e plafond -
Posicionamiento del perfil de tapa sobre panel superior




Montaggio dellz base premontata nel fianco - Installation of pre-assembled bottom panel on cabinet side
\erbindung des vormontierten Unterbodens mit der Seite - Montage du plancher prépare sur le coté -

Montaje de |z base premontada en el lzteral

Posizionamento dellz prima schiena - First back pznel positioning - Anbringung der ersten Rickwand
Positionnement du premier pannesu AR - Posicionamiento del primer panel trasero

23



Posizionamento del fianco intermedio - Partition panel positioning - Postionierung der Mittehwand
Positionnement du montant intermediaire - Posicionamiento del panel intermedio

Posizionamento schiena successiva - Next back panel positioning - Positionierung der nachsten Rickwand

Positionnement du deuwxiéme panneau AR - Posicionamiento del siguiente panel trasero




Montzggio cappello premontato - Installztion of pre-assembled top panel - Befestigung des vormeontiertsn
Oberbodens - Montage du plefond prépare - Montaje del pane! superior premontado

Posizionamento fianco laterale - Cabinet side panel 2ssembling - Positionierung Seitenwand

Positionnement du cote Posicionzmiento de! panel lateral

25



Posizionamento del piedino Plano - Plano leveller instaliztion - Traduzione tedescao
Traduzione francese - Colocacion del nivelador Plano

Regolazione piedino Plano - Plzno leveller adjustment - Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese - Ajuste del nivelador Plano




Lvellare accurstamente l'zarmadio agendo sui piedi di regolazione
E ammessz una legeers pendenza come dz disegno

Adjust the cabinet by using the levellers.
A& slight inclination according to the sketch is sllowed.

Korpus mit Hohenverstellern exakt in Waage ausrichten.
Eine leichte Neigung gem. Abbildung ist erlaubt.

Mettre 2 niveau 'armoire avec soin en agissant sur [es verins de réglage.
Une legére inclinaison, comme indigué sur le dessin, est admise.

Mivelar y regular cuidadosamente el armadio.
Esta permetida unz ligera inclinacion segin se indica en el croquis

=

| ATTENZIONE - WARNING

Per znte di grandi dimensioni & opportuno ancorare il mobils allz parete
In case of big cabinets it is adwisable to fix the furniture to the wall
Bei grofen Tiren ist es ggf. sinnvoll, den Korpus an der Wand zu arretieren

Pour portes de grande dimension, ancrer le meuble au mur
Para puertas de grandes dimensiones, es conveniente fijar el mueble en Iz pared

27
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MONTAGGIO STRUTTURA A PIANI MODULARI
CABINET ASSEMBLING WITH SINGLE SHELVES
MONTAGE KORPUS MIT EINZELBOEDEN
MONTAGE D'UNE STRUCTURE A PLANCHERS MULTIPLES
MONTAJE DE LA ESTRUCTURA EN PANELES MODULARES
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Premontaggio binario inferiore - Lower track pre assembling - Vormontage untere Laufschiene
Pre montage du rail bas - Premontaje carril inferior

Serraggio binaria inferiore sulla base - Lower track fixing on bottom panel Befestigung untere Laufschiene
2n Unterboden - Serrage du rail bas sur le plancher - &juste del carril inferior sobre |2 base




Montaggio dellz base premontata sul fianco - Instaliation of pre-assembled bottom panel on cabinest side
\erbindung des vormontierten Unterbodens mit der Seite - Montage du plancher prépare sur e coteé -
Montaje de |z base premontada en el lzteral

\\\ |
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Posizionamento schiena - First back panel positoning - Anbringung der ersten Rickwand
Positionnement du panneau AR - Posicionamiento del primer panel trasero

31



Posizionamento cappello - First top panel positiong - Befestigung des Oberboden
Positionnement du plafond - Posicionamiento panel superior

—
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Posizionamento del fianco intermedio - Partition panel positioning - Positionierung der Mittelwand

Positionnement du montant intermediaire - Posicionamiento de! panel intermedio
I |
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Posizionamento basamento successivo - Next bottom pansl positioning - Positionierung des nachsten
Unterbodens - Posiionnement du plancher suivant - Posicionzmiento del siguiente panel inferior

Fissaggio binario inferiore sul basamento successivo - Lower track fixing on next bottom panel
Anbringung der unteren Laufschiene am Unterboden - Fixation du rail bas sur le plancher suivant -
Fijacion del carril inferior sobre el siguients panel

| O8




Posizionamento schiena successiva - Mext back panel positioning - Postionterung der nachsten Rickwand
Positionnement du panneau AR - Posicionamiento del siguientes panel trasero

Posizionamento cappello successivo - Next top panel positioning - Befestigung des Oberboden
Positionnement du plafond - Posicionamiento del siguiente panel superior




Posizionamento del fianco - Cabinet side assembling - Positiontsrung Seltenwand
Positionnement du cote - Posicicanmiento del panel lateral

/

Posizionamento binario superiore - Upper track positioning - Anbringung obere Laufschiene
Positionnement du rail haut sur le plafond - Posicionamiento del carril superior
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Serraggio binario superiore sul cappello - Upper track fixing on top panel - Befestigung obere Laufschiene
an Oberboden - Serrage du rail haut sur le plafond - Fijzcion del carrl sobre pane! superior

Posizionamento profilo di chiusura superiore - Cover profile installation on upper track
Anbringung des Abdeckprofils an Oberboden - Positionnement du profilé frontal sur ke plafond -
Posicionamiento del perfil de tapa superior




Posizionamento profilo di chiusura inferiore - Cover profils instzllation on lower track - &nbringung des
Abdeckprofils 2n Unterboden - Positionnement. du profilé frontal sur le plancher-
Posicionamienta del perfil de tapa inferior

Posizionamento del piedina Plano - Plzno leveller instzlistion - Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese - Colocacion del nivelador Plano




Regplazione piedino Plano - Plano leveller zdjustrment - Traduzione tedesco
Traduzione francese - Ajuste del nivelador Plana




Lvellare accurstamente l'zarmadio agendo sui piedi di regolazione
E ammessz una legeers pendenza come dz disegno

Adjust the cabinet by using the levellers.
A& slight inclination according to the sketch is sllowed.

Korpus mit Hohenverstellern exakt in Waage ausrichten.
Eine leichte Neigung gem. Abbildung ist erlaubt.

Mettre 2 niveau 'armoire avec soin en agissant sur [es verins de réglage.
Une legére inclinaison, comme indigué sur le dessin, est admise.

Mivelar y regular cuidadosamente el armadio.
Esta permetida unz ligera inclinacion segin se indica en el croquis

| ATTENZIONE - WARNING
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Per znte di grandi dimensioni & opportuno ancorare il mobils allz parete

In case of big cabinets it is adwisable to fix the furniture to the wall

Bei grofen Tiren ist es ggf. sinnvoll, den Korpus an der Wand zu arretieren
Pour portes de grande dimension, ancrer le meuble au mur

Parza puertas de grandes dimensiones, es conveniente fijar el mueble en Iz pared
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FISSAGGIO ANTE E REGOLAZIONI
DOORS INSTALLATION AND ADJUSTMENTS
BEFESTIGUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN TUR
FIXATION DES PORTES ET REGLAGES
FIJACION DE LA PUERTAS Y AJUSTES

41



Portare i carrelli in posinone di apertura - Place the upper,/lower shiding units in open position - Laufwa-
gen in Offnungsposition bringen - Porter les chariots en position d'ouverture - Colocar los carros en
posicion de apertura

Posizionare gli attacchi anta sul carrello - Connect the door on the upper shding units - Tdr mit Aufhéngern
auf Laufwagen einhangen - Positionner les ferrures de porte sur les chariots - Colocar las fijsciones de
la puerta sobre el carro




Serrare le witi - Tighten fixing screws - Schrauben anzehen
Serrer les vis - Apretar los tornillos

UJEIDE

Agganciare la parte inferiore dell'anta - Connect the door on the lower sliding units - Untere Taraufhangun

gen einhangen - Accrocher la partie basse de la porte - Enganchar |2 parte inferior de |z puerta
1

Il




Serrare PARZIALMENTE gl attacchi inferiori - Tighten PARTLY the lower hangers - Schrauben zunichst
nur TEILWWEISE festziechen - Serrer PARTIELLEMENT les sttaches basses -
Apretar PROVISIONALMENTE los casquillos inferiores

Livellare I'anta - Adjust the door - Tor in Waage bringen
Begler la porte - Ajustar la puerta

[,—IC*E




Hegolazione laterale - Lateral adjustment - Seitliche Verstellung
Réglage lsteral - Ajuste latersl

—

1 - Agire sulla vite
1 - Turn adjustment screw
1 - Stellschraube betatigen
‘ 1-Agir sur la vis
1 - Ajustar los tornillos

PRegolezione verticale - Vertical adjustment - Tirhohe einstellen
Beéglage vertical - Ajuste vertical

i = =
f=g)

LI

1 - RBuotare le witi della stessa quantita

1 - Turn the adjustment screws in the same way

1 - Btellschrauben gleichmalig betatigen

1 - Tourner les vis de réglage

1 - Ajustar los tornillos en la misma direccion y medida
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Regolazione frontale superiore - Front adjustment [upper door side] - Fronteinstellung oben
Réglage frontal supeérieur - &juste frontal superior [lateral superior de la puerta)

—— {5
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1 - Allentare le viti 2-Ragolare [anta posimanando k2 3 -Berrare le viti
1 - Loosen fixing screws vits mella cava 3 - Tighten again fuang
on upper hangers 2 - Adjust the door by moving the screws on upper hangers

11 - Schrauben losen screws in the oblong hols 3 - Schrauben anziehen

9 - Belacher les vis 2 - Tar sinsteflen durch Bewegan 3-Serreries wis
‘ 1 - Afiojar los tornillos der Schrauben im Langloch 3-Apretar los tornillos

2 -Ragler |z porte en daplacant
f2 vis ds réaglage dans son
| lngsment oblong
2 - Apstar la pusria desplazando

| Ios tornillos an sl husco ovslado

Begolazione frontale inferiore - Front adjustment (lower door side] - Fronteinstellung unten
Reglage frontal inférieur - Regulacion frontal inferior

1-3 |_|E

‘ ‘ H e — O3

1 - Allentare ls ik 2 - Regolzre 'antz zgendo 3 -Serrare le viti
1 - Loosen fixing screws sul grano 3 - Tighten again fixing
on upper hangers 2 - Adjust the door by acting screws on lower hangers
1 - Schrauben lgsen on the Allen screws 3 - Schrauben anaiehen
1 -Relacher les vis 2 - Tor einstellen durch 3 -Serrer les vis
1 - Aflojar los tornillos Imbusschlissel 3 - Apretar los tornillos

2 - Hegler = porte en agis-
sant sur |a vis pointeau

2 - Ajustar |2 puerta girando
los tornilios Allen
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Chiudere 'anta e serrare viti attacco anta inferiore - Clooss the door and tighten screws on lower
hangers - Tur schlieBen und untere Schrauben festziehen - Fermer Iz porte et serrer les vis d'attache
basss - Cerrar |z puerta y apretar los tornillos de fijacion sobre los soportes inferiores

e

I |

Portare in 2ppoggio i grani stabilizzatori - Tighten the stabilizing screws - Traduzione tedesco
traduzione francese - Fjar los tornillos estabilizadores

47



PLANO

APERTURE COMPLANARI
COPLANAR OPENING DOORS
BUNDIGE FRONTEN
OUVERTURES CO-PLANAIRES
APERTURAS COPLANARIAS
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